memorandum of charges (Annexure A2) with two articles of charges 

was served on the applicant, which reads as follows:- 

"Article I 

That Sri.S.Bhuvanendra Kurup while functioning 
as PA, Attingal HO during 6-11-1987 to 13-9-1990 failed 
to account for Rs.2408/- (Rupees Two thousand four 
hundred and eight only) accepted by him as monthly 
deposits and default interest on different dates from 
28-4-1989 to 30-8-1990 in Attingal H.O. R.D. Account 
NO.40977 of Smt.M.Rajalekshmy and failed to maintain 
absolute integrity in violation of Rule 106 read with